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Procurement Department 

IFB – Student Services IT Closet HVAC Upgrade 
Project SU-092822 

Addendum #1  
 

 

To: Prospective Bidders       No. of Pages:  2 pages 

 

SUNY Purchase hereby issues this Addendum, dated 10/26/2022, for the above referenced IFB, in order to 
provide the following clarifications: 

Item 1: 
SUNY Purchase received questions at the pre-bid meeting and via email. Answers with additional 
clarification are provided on the following page.. 

 

Please be sure to sign THIS ADDENDUM (as acknowledgment that your firm received it) and submit it with 
your bid package. 

Respectfully, 

Sheli Taylor 
Associate Director of Contract & Procurement Services 
 
 
 
 

Acknowledgement of ADDENDUM   #1 
 

______________________________ 
Signature                  Date 

 
______________________________ 
Typed printed name and title  
 

        ______________________________ 
                                Company name 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Addendum 
 
 
To:  Prospective Bidders 
 
From: Muneeza Ismail 
 Project Manager, Capital Facilities Planning 
 
Re: Addendum No. 1 to specifications to SU-092822 
 SUNY Purchase College - Student Services IT Closet HVAC Upgrade 
 Answers to Bidders Questions 
                   
DATE:      OCTOBER 26TH, 2022  
 
 
 

 
 
 

Question #1 
Is a Westchester County Electrical License required for the electrical work on this job? 
Answer #1 
Since we are a state agency not county, we don’t require Westchester county licenses. 
 
Question #2 
Where can I obtain the bidding contract documents? 
Answer #2 
All bid and contract documents are available in PDF format for viewing and downloading at the following website: 
  
https://www.purchase.edu/offices/purchasing/procurement-opportunities/ 
  
Question #3 
When are the bids due?  
Answer #3 
Sealed bids are due by 3:00pm on Monday November 2nd, at the Procurement and Accounts Payable Office, 
Campus Center South, Purchase College, 735 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase New York 10577-1402. 
 

      Question #4 
      Does this project require a bond? 
      Answer #4 
      Yes, bonds are required.  Please see the Information for Bidders section of the project manual.  
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